

## **COUNTY OF NEVADA**

950 Maidu Avenue Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@co. nevada.ca.us

## **Legislation Text**

File #: SR 19-0975, Version: 1

Public hearing to consider an ordinance amending Chapter V of the Land Use and Development Code of the County of Nevada, adopting the 2019 California Building Standards, and local amendments thereto: and adoption of express findings of reasonable necessity for changes and modifications to the California Building Standards Code based on local climatic, geological, or topographical conditions.

(Introduce/Waive further reading) An Ordinance amending Chapter V of the Land Use and Development Code of the County of Nevada, adopting the 2019 California Building Standards, and Local Amendments thereto; and adoption of express findings of reasonable necessity to changes and modifications to the California Building Standards Code based on local climatic, geological, or topographical conditions.